

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave Petition (C) No. of 2017
(Diary No(s) . 14113/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-12-2016
in CDLSW No. 62/2016 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the operation of the
impugned order dated 29.12.2016 passed by the High Court of Jammu
and Kashmir at Jammu in CDLSW No. 62 of 2016.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR