

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18321/2017

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.50344/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING[MAY BE TREATED AS AFTER NOTICE MATTER])

Date : 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 12 has been served, but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 11 and 13 to 27 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 28 has expired. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the application for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 28.

List again on 10th of October, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar