

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18321/2017

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.50344/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING[MAY BE TREATED AS
AFTER NOTICE MATTER] and IA No.1437/2018-APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 08-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. for substitution in respect of the deceased
respondent Nos.12 and 28 has been filed. Be processed as per
rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
08.1.2018

rd