

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18321/2017

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.50344/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1437/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.9287/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE and IA No.9290/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 20-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, appearing on behalf of legal heirs of deceased respondent nos. 12 and 28 and that he shall be filing vakalatnama within a week.

Delay condoned.

Both the Applications are allowed.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER