

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18321/2017

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Kruttika Vijay, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of all the respondents submitted that the legal representatives of respondent nos. 12 and 28 wish to adopt the counter filed by the other respondents and they do not want to file separate counter affidavit.

Service and pleadings are complete.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
09.03.2018

hj