

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18321/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-12-2016 in CDLSW No. 62/2016 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Jammu and Kashmir says that there are certain subsequent developments which he would like to place on record by way of additional affidavit. The same may be filed within three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER